DATE

980535-TC

ATTACHMENT B

D7584

APR 2 0 1998

YAMATO + CONGRESS CHEVRON	NESS		
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT(S)			
STREET 7597 LA CORNIGHE CIRCLE			
CITY BUCA RATON			
STATE & ZIP CODE FLORIDA 33433			
TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (CHECK ONE) √			
A. INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER OWN NAME:	[]	11221	State of the state
DOCUMENTATION: No other documentation needed.		-	20 8
B. PARTNERSHIP:	()	2.1	N III
DOCUMENTATION: Attach a copy of the partnership agree name and address of all partners.	ment, and	a list w	ff the
C. CORPORATION:	(V)		
CUMENTATION: Attach proof that articles of incorporation Florida Secretary of State's Office. If incorporated outside of from the Florida Secretary of State that applicant has author Florida and provide name and address of Florida Registere	of Florida, ority to ope	attach p	th the proof
NAME: ROGER POMERANCE P.A.		_	
ADDRESS			

DOING BUSINESS UNDER A FICTITIOUS NAME:

		MENTATION: Attach proof that a fictitious name(s) has been registered to Florida Secretary of States Office.
5. WHC		IDER NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF THE INDIVIDUAL SPONSIBLE FOR COMMISSION CONTACTS:
	NAME	KLEOPAS KLEOPA
	TITLE	PRES
	PHON	E: (561) 362-9155
SHA	OR IN	THE CASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY OER OF THE APPLICANT EVER BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY E CERTIFICATE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA? THIS INCLUDES O CANCELED PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES.
7.	IF THI	E ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN AND LIST THE
		E HOLDER AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER. ACTIVE KLESTA PET
		PETROLEUM ENT INC CERT # 2709 - SHAREHOLDENS GANCELLED SHARENOLDENS PETROLEUM ENT INC CERT# 1816 \ CANCELLED ENTEN CANCELLED ENTEN CANCELLED ENTEN CANCELLED ENTEN LENGEN WAS ACTIVELY - N.
В.	LIST	THE STATES IN WHICH THE APPLICANT
	Α.	IS CURRENTLY PROVIDING PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE.
		FLORIDA

	APPLICATIONS PENDING TO BE CERTIFICATED AS A PAY E PROVIDER.
	NONE
C. TELEPHON	HAS BEEN DENIED AUTHORITY TO OPERATE AS A PAY E PROVIDER. EXPLAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
	NUNE
D, VIOLATION CIRCUMST	
	NONE
PARTNERS	SE INDICATE IF ANY OFFICERS OF THE CORPORATION, HIP OR INDIVIDUAL APPLICANT HAVE BEEN ADJUDGED BANKRUPT, INCOMPETENT, OR FOUND GUILTY OF ANY FELONY OR OF ANY WHETHER SUCH ACTIONS MAY RESULT FROM PENDING NGS.
	NO

10.	DEASE CHECK THE SERVICES THAT V	VILL BE PROVIDED:
	LOCAL LONG DISTANCE COIN CALLING CARD CREDIT CARD OTHER, DESCRIBE	
	PROPOSED NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE ANS TO PLACE IN THE FIRST YEAR:	2004 <u>1</u> 10 - 10 10 10 10
	2. HOW DOES THE APPLICANT INTEND TO S AYPHONE? √	ERVICE AND MAINTAIN EACH
	PERSONALLY FULL-TIME TECHNICIAN PART-TIME TECHNICIAN SERVICE/REPAIR/MAINTENANCE CONTRA OTHER DESCRIBE	CT 2
13.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WE	HICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL
PRO	ROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL LOCALLY AVAILABLE A IOXXX+0, 950-XXXX, AND 1-800? (See Rule 2)	LONG DISTANCE CARRIERS



14.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL CONFORM TO SUBSECTIONS 4.29.2 - 4.29.4 and - 4.29.8 OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BY PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F ANSI STANDARDS) (See Rule 25-24.515(14), F.A.C.)			
_	Y6S			
_				

I, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE ABOVE NAMED ENTITY. HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THE INFORMATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT, I AM AWARE THAT PURSUANT TO S. 837.06, FLORIDA STATUTE. WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE. I WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE OF \$100 MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM \$50,00 PER CALENDAR YEAR), FILE AN ANNUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX. FURTHERMORE I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE CHANGE.

(SIGNATURE OF OWNER/CHIEF OFFICER OF APPLICANT)

DATE: 3/19/98

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Applicant _	AMK	PGTROLEUM	ENTI	INC.	
		ceipt and understan			
Commission	n's Rules a	and Requirements re	elating to I	my provision	of Pay
Telephone S	Service.	19.33			
Signature:		Aleeger			
Title:	PAGS				
Date:	3/19/	98			

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.



FROM-RHP

I certify from the records of this office that A.M.K. PETROLEUM ENTERPRISES, INC., is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on October 5, 1981.

The document number of this corporation is F47903.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees and penalties due this office through December 31, 1998, that its most recent annual report was filed on January 20, 1998, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Taliahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-seventh day of March, 1998



CR2EO22 (2-95)

Souch B. Mostlan Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

MAR 30 '56 15:45 10-3620329

...

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

A.M.K. PETROLEUM ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE I

SHAH

The name of this corporation is A.M.R. PE-WILEUM ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE II

PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the following purposes:

- 1. To engage in the business of buying and selling gasoline, kerosine, tubricating oils and greases, anti-freezes, tires, and other supplies for automobiles and tractors. To establish, maintain and operate a gasoline filling stations to repair tires and tubricate and wash cars; and to do everything ordinarily done by those engaged in that line of business.
- grocery stores, bakeries and stores of every kind, nature and description; to purchase, buy, sell, exchange, grow, produce, manufacture, process, market, export, import, handle, store, distribute and otherwise generally deal in any and all articles of food, food products, household products, describes, dairy products, wines, liquors, beverages of all kinds, meat and meat products, vegetables and vegetable products, provisions, produce, fish, poultry and food supplies of all kinds, both at wholesale and retail, and acquire, construct, maintain, operate, buy, sell and ucal in stores selling such goods, wares and merchandise.
- 3. To ungage in any other activity or business nermitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Plorida.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of common stock.

15

20

ここでの経済でいたが程



char :teristics:

- Par value shal; be 10 cents per share.
- the stockholders the meetings of 011 stockholders shall be entitled to cast one (1) vote for that a common each share of common stock owned. stockholder is interested in a matter to be voted upon shall not disqualify him from voting thereon.
- (c) Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding common stock.

ARTICLE IV

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the fifth day of October, 1981.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL RECISTSRED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 5550 Glades Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is CHARLES T. BARKER. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, change the street and post office address of the corporation as well as the location of its principal office.

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL BOARD OF LIRECTORS

This corporation shall have 2 directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one (1). names ann addresses of the initial directors of this corporation ace:

> Kleopas Fleopa 4963 Brandywine Drive Boca Raton, Florida 13431

文

.

ARTICLE VII

RESTRICTIONS ON TRANSFER OF STOCK

No common stock shall be sold or otherwise transferred by any stockholder to other persons unless such shares are first offered to the remaining stockholders or to this corporation. The price and terms of which and the time within which such shares may be offered and sold shall be further specified by written agreement among all of the shareholders and this corporation.

ARTICLE VIII

AMENDMENT

ARTICLE IX

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Kleopas Kleopa 4963 Brandywine Drive Boca Raton, Florida 33431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber and registered agent has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 25 th day of 2000 1000, 1981.

ALEGRAP KURGA, Subscrit

CHARLES T. BARKER Registered Agent

STATE OF PLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments
in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared
KLEOPAS KLEOPA, known to me and amoun to me to be the person who
executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he
acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of
incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herounto set my hand and affixed my official soal, in the State and County aforesaid thir 20th day of Non-La- , 1981.

NOTERY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires: MORANT PURK IC STARE OF PLORIDE ANT STARES AND 21 1945

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED/RESIDENT AGENT

Having been designated to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the place set forth hereinabove, I tereby accept such designation and agree to act in such capacity and to comply with all provisions of Section 48.191, Plorida Statutes.

CRARLER T. BARKER Degistered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA

20

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

OFFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared CHARLES

T. BARKER, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing

Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those Articles of Incorporation.

> Notary Mublic State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:

4-24-84

DEPOSIT

DATE

ATTACHMENT B

D758~

APR 2 0 1998

LEGAL NAME OF THE APPLICANT AMK PETROL	loum	
2. NAME UNDER WHICH THE APPLICANT WILL DO BUSI	INESS	18
3. ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT(S) STREET 7597 LA CORNIGHE CIRCLE		
STATE & ZIP CODE FLORIDA 33433		
 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (CHECK ONE) √ A. INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER OWN NAME: 	()	RECI SHIPE SHIP SHIP SHIPE SHIPE SHIPE SHIPE SHIPE SHIPE SHIPE SHIP SHIP
B. PARTNERSHIP:	[]	ECEIVED LORDANISSION S APR 20 AN III 24 HAIL ROOM
DOCUMENTATION: Attach a copy of the partnership agree name and address of all partners. C. CORPORATION:	N.	To the same page
DOCUMENTATION: Attach proof that articles of incorporation Florida Secretary of State's Office If incorporated outside of the state of	of Elorido el	Mill was now of
M.K. PETROLEUM ENTERPRISES, INC. GENERAL ACCOUNT NG (JUN0060	2008.44 2008.44	6881
8. FLORION PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.	ON PERMOLEUM	LOO OO
MationsBank BOCA RATON. FLORIDA 33433	pfle	egg M